Volume 8—Sensing Solutions CA08100010E—August 2012 www.eaton.com V8-T7-27
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7.7Current and Voltage Sensors
CurrentWatch EAC Series
Standards and Certifications 1
● UL Listed
● cUL Listed
● CE Certified
● UL 508 Industrial Control
Equipment (USA and
Canada)
DANGER
THIS SENSOR IS NOT A
SAFETY DEVICE AND IS NOT
INTENDED TO BE USED AS A
SAFETY DEVICE. This sensor
is designed only to detect
and read certain data in an
electronic manner and
perform no use apart from
that, specifically no safety-
related use. This sensor
product does not include
self-checking redundant
circuitry, and the failure of
this sensor product could
cause either an energized
or de-energized output
condition, which could result
in death, serious bodily
injury, or property damage.
Product Selection
EAC Series CurrentWatch Current Sensors
Top Terminal Current Sensors
Notes
1   EACP models not listed.
2   Not UL listed.
Power Supply Aperture Size Output Signal Current Range Catalog Number
Solid-Core Housings
Self-powered
(no external power needed)
0.74 in (19 mm) 0–5 Vdc 10, 20 or 50A EAC105SC
100, 150 or 200A EAC205SC
0–10 Vdc 10, 20 or 50A EAC110SC
100, 150 or 200A EAC210SC
24 Vdc loop-powered 4–20 mA 2 or 5A EAC0420SC
10, 20 or 50A EAC1420SC
100, 150 or 200A EAC2420SC
Split-Core Housings—Self-Powered and 24 Vdc
Self-powered
(no external power needed)
0.85 in (21.6 mm) 0–5 Vdc 10, 20 or 50A EAC105SP
100, 150 or 200A EAC205SP
0–10 Vdc 10, 20 or 50A EAC110SP
100, 150 or 200A EAC210SP
24 Vdc loop-powered 4–20 mA 2 or 5A EAC0420SP
10, 20 or 50A EAC1420SP
100, 150 or 200A EAC2420SP
Split-Core Housings—120 Vac and 24 Vac/dc
120 Vac 0.85 in (21.6 mm) 4–20 mA 2 or 5A EACP0420120SP 2
10, 20 or 50A EACP1420120SP 2
100, 150 or 200A EACP2420120SP 2
24 Vac/dc 4–20 mA 2 or 5A EACP042024USP 2
10, 20 or 50A EACP142024USP 2
100, 150 or 200A EACP242024USP 2
Solid-Core Housing
Split-Core Housing
Split-Core Housing
V8-T7-28 Volume 8—Sensing Solutions CA08100010E—August 2012 www.eaton.com
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7.7 Current and Voltage Sensors
CurrentWatch EAC Series
Accessories
EAC Series CurrentWatch Current Sensors
Technical Data and Specifications
EAC Series CurrentWatch Current Sensors
Notes
1 Sensor pictured for reference and not included in kit.
2 Does not apply to EACP series.
3 Additional custom ranges available from factory.
Description Catalog Number
DIN rail mounting kit 1 EDINKIT
Description
Models with 0–5 Vdc Output
Specification
Models with 0–10 Vdc Output
Specification
Models with 4–20 mA Output
Specification
EACP Series Only
Specification
Power supply Self-powered—no power supply needed Self-powered—no power supply needed 12–40 Vdc loop-powered Models ending -0SP: 120 Vac
Models ending -USP: 24 Vac/dc
 (40V maximum)
Output signal 0–5 Vdc 0–10 Vdc 4–20 mA 4–20 mA
Output limit 8.2 Vdc 15 Vdc 23 mA 22.4 mA
Accuracy 1.0% FS 1.0% FS 1.0% FS 1% FS
Response time 100 ms 100 ms 300 ms 100 ms
Frequency range 50–60 Hz 50–60 Hz 20–100 Hz 40–100 Hz
Loading 1M ohm minimum rated accuracy
100 kohms, add 1.3% error
1M ohm minimum rated accuracy
100 kohms, add 1.3% error
See power supply above 50 kohms minimum
500 kohms maximum
Isolation voltage UL listed to 1270 Vac (tested to 5kV) UL listed to 1270 Vac (tested to 5kV) UL listed to 1270 Vac (tested to 5kV) UL listed to 1270 Vac (tested to 5kV)
Input ranges Field selectable ranges from 0–200A 3 Field selectable ranges from 0–200A 3 Field selectable ranges from 0–200A 3 0–200A jumper selectable
Sensing aperture Solid-core: 0.74 in (19 mm) dia.
Split-core: 0.85 in (21.6 mm) sq.
Solid-core: 0.74 in (19 mm) dia.
Split-core: 0.85 in (21.6 mm) sq.
Solid-core: 0.74 in (19 mm) dia.
Split-core: 0.85 in (21.6 mm) sq.
0.85 in (21.6 mm)
Housing UL94 V0 flammability rated UL94 V0 flammability rated UL94 V0 flammability rated UL94 V0 flammability rated
Environmental Operating temperature:
–4° to 122°F (–20° to 50°C)
Humidity: 0–95% RH, non-condensing
Operating temperature:
–4° to 122°F (–20° to 50°C)
Humidity: 0–95% RH, non-condensing
Operating temperature:
–4° to 122°F (–20° to 50°C)
Humidity: 0–95% RH, non-condensing
Operating temperature:
–4° to 122°F (–20° to 50°C)
Humidity: 0–95% RH, non-condensing
DIN Rail
Mounting Kit
Volume 8—Sensing Solutions CA08100010E—August 2012 www.eaton.com V8-T7-29
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7.7Current and Voltage Sensors
CurrentWatch EAC Series
Wiring Diagrams
EACP Models All Other Models 1
Dimensions
Approximate Dimensions in Inches (mm)
Solid-Core Housing
All Other Models
EACP Series
Note
1 Pressure plate screw terminals.
12–22 AWG solid or stranded.
Field adjustable setpoint.
(–) Load
(+) (Controller, Meter...)
Power
Power Supply
(24 Vac/dc or 120 Vac)
1 2 3 (–) 4 (+)
Output
2(+)1(–)
(–) (+)
2(+)1(–)
Output
Output
24 Vdc Power Load (Controller, Meter, etc.)
(+)
(–)4–20 mA Option
0–5/10 Vdc Option
Range Jumper
Range Jumper
100 kohms Acceptable
1M ohm Recommended
3.50
(88.9)
3.03
(77.0)
0.93
(23.6)
0.19 Dia.
(4.8) 2.40
(61.0)
2.18
(55.4)
0.74 Dia.
(19)
0.85 (21.6)
0.85 (21.6)
3.53
(89.7)
2.40
(61)
3.04
(77.2)
0.19 Dia.
(4.8)
2.25
(57.2)
1.19
(30.2)
3.04
(77.2)
1.18
(30)
3.53
(89.7)
2.40
(61)
0.85
(21.6)
0.45
(11.4)
2.25
(57.2)
0.85
(21.7)
0.19
(4.8)
Dia.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Interface - Specialized category:
Click to view products by  Eaton manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CY7C910-51LMB  MC33689DPEWR2  MC33975TEKR2  MEC1632-AUE  MC33978AEK  NVT4555UKZ  TJA1081TS,112  RKSAS4
HMC677G32  LPC47N207-JV  FTP-637DSL633R  MAX7348AEP+  SM712GX04LF04-BA  DS2413P+T&R  NCN5193MNTWG
MC34978AEK  MC33689DPEW  MC33889BPEG  NCV7381DP0R2G  PCA9704PWJ  S6BT112A01SSBB202  MAX7347AEE+  DS8113-
RNG+T&R  DS8024-RJX+T&R  NCN5192MNRG  DS8023-RRX+T&R  DS8024-RRX+T&R  ST8034HCQR  XP71055
TC7PCI3212MT,LF(S  ASI4UE-F-G1-ST  HOA6241-001  MEC1310-NU  SC74HC4066ADTR2G  TDA8035HNC1S1QL  TNY380PN
RMT3PB080  AS3935-BQFT  0714300268  MAX9924UAUB/V+  MAX3120CUA+  MAX3171CAI  NCN8025MTTBG  DS8023-RRX
DS2406P+T&R  DS8007-ENG+  DS8007A-EAG+  DS2482X-101T  DS1886T+  DG407AK/883B